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Albany Landmarks Advisory Commission CLG
Ms. Anne Catlin

PO Box 490

Albany, OR 97321-0144

Phone: 541-917-7560 Fax: 541-917-7598
Email: anne.catlin@cityofalbany.net

Ashland Historic Commission CLG
Ms. Angela Barry

20 East Main St.

Ashland, OR 97520

Phone: 541-552-2052
Email: barrya@ashland.or.us

Fax: 541-552-2050

Astoria Historic Landmarks Commission CLG
Ms. Brett Estes

Community Development Director
1095 Duane St

Astoria, OR 97103

Phone: 503-338-5183

Email: bestes@astoria.or.us

Fax: 502-338-6538

Astoria Historic Landmarks Commission
Ms. Rosemary Johnson

1095 Duane St

Astoria, OR 97103

Phone: 503-338-5183 *827
Email: rjohnson@astoria.or.us

Fax: 502-338-6538

Aurora Historic Review Board
Ms. Diane Anderson

Chair

21420 Main St. NE

Aurora, OR 97002

Phone: 503-678-1283

Email:

Fax: 503-678-2758

Baker City Architectural Design Review Commission CLG
Ms. Jennifer Watkins

PO Box 650

Baker City, OR 97814-0650

Phone: 541-524-2032 Fax:

Email: jwatkins@bakercity.com

Beaverton Historic Resource Review Commission
Mr. John Osterberg

PO Box 4755

Beaverton, OR 97076 ——-
Phone: 503-526-2416
Email:

Fax: 503-526-3720

Benton County Historic Resources Commission CLG
Ms. Chris Bentley

360 SW Avery

Corvallis, OR 97333

Phone: 541-766-6819 Fax: 541-757-6891
Email: Chris.Bentley@co.benton.or.us

Canby Historic Review Board CLG
Mr. Kevin Cook

182 N. Holly St.

PO Box 930

Canby, OR 97013

Phone: 503-266-9404

Email: cookk@ci.canby.or.us

Fax: 503-266-1574

Clackamas County Historic Review Board CLG
Ms. Pam Hayden

9101 SE Sunnybrook Road

Clackamas, OR 97015

Phone: 503-353-4335 Fax: 503-353-4550
Email: pamh@co.clackamas.or.us

Corvallis Historic Preservation Advisory Board CLG
Mr. Bob Richardson

PO Box 1083

Corvallis, OR 97339-1083

Phone: 541-766-6908 Fax: 541-754-1792
Email: robert.richardson@ci.corvallis.or.us

Cottage Grove Historic Landmarks CLG pending
Ms. Amanda Ferguson

Planner

400 Main St.

Cottage Grove, OR 97424

Phone: 541-942-3340 Fax:

Email: planner@cottagegrove.org

Dallas Historic Preservation Commission

Mr. Roger Jordan

City Manager

187 SE Court Street

Dallas, OR 97338

Phone: 503-623-2338 Fax: 503-623-2339
Email: CITY.MGR@gci.dallas.or.us

Dayton Historic Landmarks Committee
Ms. Judy Gerrard

PO Box 159

Dayton, OR 97701

Phone: 503-945-6436 Fax:
Email:
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Deschutes County Landmarks CLG
Ms. Heidi Kennedy

Bend Senior Planner

710 NW Wall St.

Bend, OR 97701

Phone: 541-617-4524

Email: hkennedy@ci.bend.or.us

Fax: 541-388-5519

Douglas County Historic Resource Review Comm. CLG
Mr. Mark Bernard

Room 106, Justice Bldg.

County Courthouse

Roseburg, OR 97470

Phone: 541-440-6061 Fax: 541-440-6266
Email: mabernar@co.douglas.or.us

Enterprise CLG pending
Ms. Marya Nowakowski
City Administrator

108 NE First Street
Enterprise, OR 97828
Phone: 541-426-4196
Email: cityent2@eoni.com

Fax: 541-426-3395

Eugene Historic Review Board CLG

Mr. Ken Guzowski

99 W 10th Ave.

Eugene, OR 97401-3038

Phone: 541-682-5562 Fax: 541-682-5572
Email: ken.j.guzowski@ci.eugene.or.us

Falls City Historic Landmark Commission CLG
Mr. Randolph Osman

PO Box 310

Falls City, OR 97344

Phone: 503-787-3631

Email: randolph@osmanart.org

Fax: 503-787-3023

Forest Grove Historic Landmarks Board CLG
Mr. James Reitz

PO Box 326

Forest Grove, OR 97116-0326
Phone: 503-992-3233

Email: jreitz@forestgrove-or.gov

Fax: 503-359-3202

Gearhart Landmarks Commission
Ms. Patricia Roberts
PO Box 2510
Gearhart, OR 97138
Phone: 503-738-5501
Email:

Fax: 503-738-9385

Grants Pass Historical Buildings and Sites Comm.
Ms. Carla Paladino

101 NW A Street
Grants Pass, OR 97526
Phone: 541-474-6360
Email:

Fax: 541-479-0812

Gresham Historic Resource Advisory Board
Mr. Dave Krough

1333 NW Eastman Parkway
Gresham, OR 97030-3813
Phone: 503-618-2610
Email:

Fax: 503-669-1376

Hillsboro Landmarks Commission CLG pending
Ms. Deborah Raber

Project Manager

150 East Main

4th Floor

Hillsboro, OR 97123

Phone: 503-681-6155 Fax: 503-681-6245
Email: debbier@ci.hillsboro.or.us

Hood River CLG

Ms. Cindy Walbridge

Planning Director

PO Box 27

Hood River, OR 97031

Phone: (541) 386-1488 Fax: (541)387-5289
Email: Cindy@ci.hood-river.or.us

Independence Historic Preservation Commission CLG
Mr. Shawn Irvine

PO Box 7

Independence, OR 97351

Phone: 503-838-1212 Fax: 503-606-3282
Email: sirvine@ci.independence.or.us

Jackson County Historic Area Review Comm.
Ms. Laurel Prairie-Koontz
10 South Oakdale
Medford, OR 97501
Phone: 541-774-6943
Email:

Fax: 541-776-7384

Jacksonville Historic Area Review Comm. CLG
Mr. Scott Clay

PO Box 7
Jacksonville, OR 97530

Phone: 541-899-8910

Email: jvilleplanner@charter.net

i
Fax: 541-899-7882
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La Grande Historic Landmark Commission CLG
Mr. Mike Boquist

PO Box 670

La Grande, OR 97850

Phone: 541-962-1307 Fax: 541-963-3333
Email: mboquist@cityoflagrande.org

Lake Oswego Historic Review Board CLG pending
Ms. Paige Goganian

PO Box 369

Lake Oswego, OR 97034

Phone: 503-675-3737 Fax: 503-635-0269
Email: pgoganian@ci.oswego.or.us

Linn County Historic Preservation Advisory Comm. CLG

Mr. Steve Michaels

PO Box 100

Albany, OR 97321

Phone: 541-967-3816 x2362 Fax: 541-926-2060
Email: smichaels@co.linn.or.us

McMinnville Historic Landmarks Comm. CLG
Ms. Jennifer Lynagh

230 NE 2nd St.

McMinnville, OR 97128

Phone: 503-434-7311 Fax: 503-472-4104
Email: jennifer.lynagh@ci.mcminnville.or.us

Medford Historical Commission

Ms. Suzanne Myers

411 W 8th

Medford, OR 97501

Phone: 541-774-2387 Fax: 541-774-2575
Email: suzanne.myers@cityofmedford.org

Monmouth Historic Buildings and Sites Comm. CLG
Mr. Mark Fancey

151 W. Main

Monmouth, OR 97361

Phone: 503-751-0147 Fax:

Email: mfancey@mwvcog.org

North Bend CLG

Mr. David Voss

City Planner .

835 California Street

North Bend, OR 97459

Phone: (541) 756-8535 Fax: -
Email: planner@uci.net

(updated 2/28/2008)

Oakland Historic Preservation Comm. CLG pending
Ms. Barbara Peebles
Oakland City Hall

Oakland, OR 07462

Phone: 541-459-4531
Email: bibliob@rosenet.net

Fax: 541-459-4472

Oregon City Historic Review Board CLG

Ms. Christina Robertson-Gardiner

PO Box 3040

Oregon City, OR 97045

Phone: 503-496-1564 Fax: 503-722-3880
Email: crobertson@ci.oregon-city.or.us

Portland Bureau of Planning

Ms. Liza Mickle

City Planner

Historic Resources

1900 SW 4th, Ste. 4100

Portland, OR 97201

Phone: 503.823.7666 Fax:
Email: Imickle@ci.portland.or.us

Portland Historical Landmarks Comm. CLG
Mr. Nicholas Starin

1900 SW 4th Ave

Suite 4100

Portland, OR 97201-5350

Phone: 503-823-5837 Fax:

Email: nstarin@ci.portland.or.us

Redmond CLG

Ms. Heather Richards

Senior Planner

716 SW Evergreen Ave.

Redmond, OR 97756

Phone: 541-923-7756 Fax: 541-548-0706
Email: heather.richards@ci.redmond.or.us

Roseburg Historic Resources Review Comm. CLG
Mr. Dick Dolgonas

Community Development Planner

900 SE Douglas Ave.

Roseburg, OR 97470

Phone: 541-440-1177 Fax: 541-440-1185
Email: ddolgonas@cityofroseburg.org

Salem Area Historic Landmarks Advisory Comm. CLG
Mr. Judith Moore

555 Liberty SE Room 305

Salem, OR 97301

Phone: 503-588-6173 extension Fax:

Email: JIMoore@cityofsalem.net
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Sandy Historic Landmarks CLG pending
Mr. Scott Lazenby

City Manager

39250 Pioneer Blvd.

Sandy, OR 97055

Phone: 503-668-5533

Email: slazenby@ci.sandy.or.us

Fax: 503-668-8714

Seaside Historical Landmarks Commission
Mr. Kevin Cupples
989 Broadway
Seaside, OR 97138
Phone: 503-738-7100
Email:

Fax: 503-738-8765

Silverton CLG

Ms. Linda Sarnoff

Community Development Director
306 South Water Street

Silverton, OR 97381

Phone: 503-874-2212

Email: Lsarnoff@silverton.or.us

Fax: 503-873-3210

Sisters CLG

Ms. Pauline Hardie

Senior Planner

P.O. Box 39

Sisters, OR 97759

Phone: 541-323-5208 Fax:
Email: phardie@ci.sisters.or.us

Springfield Historic Commission CLG

Ms. Linda Pauly

225 5th St.

Springfield, OR 97477

Phone: 541-726-4608 Fax: 541-726-3689
Email: lpauly@ci.springfield.or.us

Talent Architectural Review Comm.
Mr. Kevin Cronin

PO Box 445

Talent, OR 97540-0445
Phone: 541-535-7401
Email:

Fax: 541-535-7423

The Dalles Historical Landmarks Comm. CLG
Ms. Dawn Hert

313 Court Street

The Dalles, OR 97058

Phone: 541-296-5481 Fax: 541-298-5490
Email: dawn_hert@ci.the-dalles.or.us

(updated 2/28/2008)

Union CLG pending

Mr. Jeff Wise

City Administrator

PO Box 529

Union, OR 97883

Phone: 541-562-5197

Email: admin@cityofunion.com

Fax: 541-562-5196

West Linn Historic Landmarks CLG
Mr. Tom Soppe

22500 Salamo Rd

West Linn, OR 97068

Phone: 503-742-8660

Email: tsoppe@ci.west-linn.or.us

Fax: 503-656-4106

Yambhill County Landmarks Commission
Mr. Martin Chroust-Masin
County Courthouse

535 E Fifth Street
McMinnville, OR 97128-4523
Phone: 503-434-7516
Email:

Fax: 503-434-7520



